Medical Benefits no later than April 1, 1983 on the status of the Plan as of February 28, 1983. 

(c) The Board of Trustees shall continually monitor expenditures under the Plan, and at 

any time it estimates that expenditures on an annualized basis will exceed one hundred twenty 

million dollars ($120,000,000) it shall report that fact to the Committee on Employee Hospital 

and Medical Benefits. 

"PART 3. Comprehensive Major Medical Plan. 

"§ 135-40. Undertaking. — (a) The State of North Carolina undertakes to make available a 

Comprehensive Major Medical Plan (hereinafter called the 'Plan') to employees, retired

[...]

When a mother receives maternity benefits under the Plan for a child's 

delivery, benefits are provided for examination and supervision of a normal 

newborn infant. 

(4) Outpatient Psychiatric Care. The Plan will pay eighty percent (80%) UCR 

for outpatient psychiatric care, not to exceed 50 visits and two thousand two 

hundred dollars ($2,200) per calendar year. This benefit is subject to the one 

hundred dollar ($100.00) deductible. Payments made for this benefit are not 

eligible towards the maximum out-of-pocket expenditure. 

(h) Other Covered Charges. 

(1) Prescription Drugs: Prescription legend drugs for use outside of a hospital or